

American Academy of Periodontology

Suite 800 • 737 N. Michigan Avenue • Chicago, Illinois 60611-6660 (312) 787-5518 • Fax (312) 787-3670 • www.perio.org

Terms and Conditions

I authorize the American Academy of Periodontology to charge my credit card according to the terms outlined on my membership dues renewal page and in this Agreement. I certify that I am an authorized user of this credit card and that I will not dispute the payment with my credit card company; provided the transactions correspond to the terms indicated in this authorization.

If I selected a recurring (Auto Renew) option, I understand that this authorization will remain in effect until I cancel by calling 312-787-5518, emailing member.services@perio.org, or by mailing my notice of cancellation to Membership Services, American Academy of Periodontology, 737 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60611. I agree to notify the American Academy of Periodontology in writing of any changes in my account information or termination of this authorization within at least fifteen (15) days prior to the next billing date. If the above noted payment dates fall on a weekend or holiday, I understand that the payments may be executed on the next business day. I understand that the American Academy of Periodontology may receive information about my payment card account from my card issuer. I understand that the American Academy of Periodontology will notify me in writing about any increase in amount or frequency of payment at least thirty (30) days in advance and that I will be deemed to consent to any such increase or alteration unless I contact the American Academy of Periodontology to cancel my payment authorization in accordance with the above cancellation procedures.

I understand that if I wish to cancel my Membership and have paid all membership enrollment and associated dues for the 2024 membership year, no dues will be refunded.

Please note: Exceptions include members who are reclassified after dues for the membership year have been paid; new member applicants who have paid dues but have been deemed ineligible for AAP membership; members who have submitted an application and paid dues for an incorrect membership category of greater cost; and/or members who have requested a refund after being charged via auto pay.

I understand that if I am paying in monthly installment transactions, I am not eligible for a refund. I understand that if I cancel my membership prior to the conclusion of the membership year, I am responsible for payment of the remaining balance of my membership dues for the current membership year. I understand that it may take up to three (3) business days to process my cancellation.